East Marshall Community School District

204 West Center Street P.O. Box 159 Gilman, Iowa 50106 Ph. (641) 498-7481/Fax (641) 498-2035 Anthony Ryan, Superintendent tryan@e-marshall.k12.ia.us

Matt RasmussonKim TarbellCathy DeBondtAllison FrostHigh School Princ.M.S. Princ.Elementary Princ.Business Manager(641) 479-2785(641) 498-7483(641) 476-3342(641) 498-7481

NOTICE OF MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

The East Marshall Board of Education will present its response to the EMEA's initial bargaining proposal with the East Marshall Community School District for the 2024-2025 school year in LeGrand, Iowa at the East Marshall High School Lunch Room on <u>Wednesday, May 15, 2024 at 5:15 p.m.</u> At the meeting, the tentative agenda will be as follows:

AGENDA:Board of Education Response to the EMEA Intent to Bargain InitialProposal for 2024-2025 School Year.DATE:May 15, 2024TIME:5:15 p.m.PLACE:201 N. Franklin, LeGrand, IA

Meeting

1. Presentation of Board of Education's Response to the EMEA Initial Negotiations Proposal for 2024-2025 School Year.